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7/20/87
7/20/87
9/2/87

9/3/87

NE/S Nina Ct., 290.67' SE of c¢/1 of Marcie br,
(8203 Nina Ct.) - 3rd E.D.

Variance - filing fee $35.00 - Jesse S. Weinberg, et ux

- Hearing set for 9/2/87, at 9:30 a.m., before Mr. Haines.

Advertising and Posting - $76.35

Ordered by the Zoning Commissioner that the Petition for Zoning Variances to

permit a side yard setback of 2' in lieu of. the minimum required 20' and a

sum of the side yard setbacks of 36.8' in lieu of the minimum required 50' is GRANTED
with conditicns. :



i’ursua-nt to the advertisement, posting 6f pm'penty, and |pub]ic 'hearing on .t-he Petition and it
, appearmg that strict comphance with !ﬁhe Baltunore County Zoning Regulations woald/;mu,ldmgbc
result m practlcal d;fﬁculty and unreasonable hardship upen the Petitloner(s) and the granting of
the vamance(s) requested wil¥/will not ‘a-dversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
' the community, the variance(s) should /sh’audﬂxm be grant,ed | AC,L/

3

day of —September , 19 87 ,thatmhe Petition. for Zoning Variznces to permit

Therefore, IT [S ORDERED by the Zomng Commissioner of Baltn'nore County, this

-a side yard setback of 2 feet in lieu of the minimum required 20 Teet and a.

sum of the side yard setbacks of 36.8 feet in lieu of the minirum required 50
feet be and is hereby GHANTED, fprom 4and after thé“date of this Crdsr, subject
to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permi: and
be granted same_upon receipt of this Order; - howsver,
Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceedinz at

this time is at their own risk until such time as tne
applicable appellate process from this Order has ex-
pired. Ify for whatever reason, this Order is rs-
versed, &the Petitioners would be required to returnm,

and be responsible for returning, said property tc izs

original condition. t

. ROBERT HATINES
Zoning Commissicner of
Baltimore County

JHH/srl

cc:  Jesse 8. Weinberg, Esquire

People's Counsel
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The wndersigned, m-:ummmmmcmwm
destribed In the mmmummm:mm: Betitien fof 3

Virimnos ik Baction . 12933.8. £202.3) 30 permit a sida yard setback of 2

feet_in lieu of the minimun required 20 foct, and a sum of hotd
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FETITION FOE Z0RING VAETARCE

Ted Election Districe - 2nd Councilmanic Mstrict
THE TONING coM1SSTONER

side ynrds of 36.8 feet in lieu of the minioum redl ired 50 feet. ZOMING DESCHIPTION
el ' or St A oG P Case No, BE-G5-A REFOKE
\ ’ 2 f :
o u"lil'_ H“'lmﬂmifﬂﬂ{iﬁ ;hll- Ihﬂ’nl Law of Ballimore Counly, for the i ':“ [ Beglnning fer the same on the northesst alde of Nina Court, 30 § s FRIREIOR “[J:! \'h;};ﬁﬂ'ﬁ]“ SE of T T LT
lhlh"l' ressoms: (indicste hardship of prac iMcully E’ famt ' pat wide ME/S Nlna Ll:w EE"'IJ!- Wina : oF BALTIRORE COUNTY AN AR
" thirtesn ME f . the | pot permit a garage and storage shod wider tHhan - y at the distance of 290.67/southsasterly from the southsast s /L of Marcle Dr. 55 Wieae S o,
Tom present north side of the existing el Ling. },U f t slds of Marcie Drive. LOCATION 1 Cr.), Jrd Distriet . i '“5* J
2. The width of the proposed qarage and storace shed are greater than thirteen p— “ I s BEING KNOWN AND DESIGMATED as Lot No. 8, Block E, as shown on & pl Northeast Side of Nine Court, 290,67 foet § Case No. BA-93°R RS
] f ' : & ; . . el Southeasi af . WEIMBERG, eb UR. T e 1T
ard a8 a result will exceed minimm side yard requinoeents. Q‘i:& E' anthtlcd = rbs R Bk Bt 8 P e Centerline of Marcie Drive (A203 Nina Court) iy :ﬁﬁlftinrﬁ ' r._ .-!-.-.},:é‘:L
g o o tlon Stavenson . AND TI " L T et
5. o oy s e enly pestion o e proversy ders U8 PSSR L3 s . 5 tuestay, Septeaber 2, 1987, ot 943 o e SRR
o ot. s ether loeation i among the Land Record Ba Coun PURLLC T o e Eofm 1
will interfere with the present drainacge o, L .TI s of Baltimors ty ia Flat Book W.J.R, HEAR 15G f_m 16, County Office Building, 111 W, Chenapeake Avepuo ENTRY OF APPEARANCE [ S
4. Mlﬂﬂflmm w facili 5 ¥ Mo. 26, pape 57. owson, Maryland ! - Wy
Fropeny and - pﬂmh Zoning Regulations A I Zouing Comminst . g ey
| The Isprovesen oner of Baltimsore County, b : ' 1 in the above® Rt Rl e D !
L, o we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting. cfc.. u Ating of this ' ts theteon being hnown as No. 8203 Mina Court, and being Begulations of Baltimore Couniy, will h::.g’. p:b?::h::::: ofthe -Zonlng Act. and Pleass enter Che apprarance of the Fecple’s Counss S SR
and further agres 1o amd are Lo be bound by the soning reguialiond resinictiony of located in ths Thi ! {ag dates or othef il )
rd Electlon Districi of Baliimare County. Potition for Zoning V capt foned matter Kot fees should be sent of any hrating a A Ee
g Variance to persil a sido yard scetback o : l'.,,"l.a-" L, 1
i \ this matter and of the passage of any preliminary oFf ﬁj:.m

of the slnimeE r
equired 20 feet and a sum of both side yards of W6 proceedings in

purssanl to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

[/We do solemaly declars and affirm, fowl
under the penalties of perjury, thal ! we eel In liew of the sinisum required 50 feet
are Uhe legal owneri{s) of lhe properi}
which ks iha subject of this Pelition
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phyllig Cole Friedsan

'r:r'.ﬂ.l.l Counsel for galtisore County

Coalract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):
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ORDERED By The M h Poter Haz Ilmmerman
By Zonkng Commisslonsr of Bakthmore County. thly ... oo .. day i‘ Pasber of Blguet £ —
T [— TS 1947, thal the subject matler of this tap be adveris -
required by the Zoning Law of BaMimore Cousty, In two ) lrﬂ;ﬂ r:llr-:uun:::mﬂg# g b
out Baltimore County, Uil be posted, and that the public he be had before the Zoning ;
Commissioner of Baltimrore \n Rooes 108, County Office Sa in Towson, Baltie-re 1
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knliMATED LEWGTH OF HEAR NG
AVAILABLE FOR

5 L0

¥-56-§8 xn 19

Josse 5. Weinberg, Esquire July 29, 1987
Mrs. Esther M. Welnberg

8203 Mima Court

Baltimoie, hr’]-nd Illm

NOTICE OF HEARING

BALTWORE COUNEY | s
wt RE: PETITION FOR FONTNG VARTANCE
ﬂWDTﬂDﬂ NE/S Nipa Ct., 29..67" SE of e/l of Marcie Dr,
4594-33 mﬁm Nina Ct.) 25

1rd Election District - Ind uncilmanic District
J. mopExT HAINES Josse 5. Welnberg, ot ux - FPetitioners
ICeaNG COMMIBEICHER Case Mo. BA-95-A

TIME: 9130 a.m.
Wednesday, Septesber 2, 1987

August 15, 1987

PLACE: [ " 11l West ke

Avemse, Towgon, Maryland

Jenne 5. Welnberg, Esquire
Mre. Esther W, Welnberg

A203 Nina Court

FETITION FOR ZOXING VARIARCE
rr NE/S MNina Cr., 290,67" SE of c/1 of Marcie Dr.

1 Nina Ct.)
':S‘ﬁuﬂﬂtlm pistrict - Ind Councilmanic District

Jesse 5. Welnborg, €t BE < Petitioners
Case No. BA-95-A

CERTIFICATE OF FUBLICATION
T L

Plkaoville, Kd., _m__'l_z_.,_l?___ﬂ
; S -ERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement
wags published in the HOKTHMEST STAR, a weekly
newspaper published in Pikesville, Baltimore
County, Maryland befoTe the and doy of

Sept. g 87,
the first ;uhllult.i,un appearing on the
128h _ day of Mg .19 81
tha second publication apptaring on the

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Weinberg: .

This Ls to sdvise you that ﬂ,_:? s due for advertising
and posting of the abose property. is fee sust be paid belore an

Ordar im l-i“ﬂ-"

TUIS FEE MUST BE PAID AKD THE ZONING SIGH AND POST RETURSED ON
- TEHTW'TEMHHT!EHHIMHTEIW.
from properiy from the time it is placed by day of .19
the third publication appearing on the .
day of L R liE

Do not remave Sign
¢his office until the day of the hearing itself.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building. Towvson, Mary ;
71704, bafore Lhe heacing. R

THE NODPTHWEST STAR

ih o ... 3 __

rrit e i
PR, a5

Cost o Advertisement §25 60
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BALT&QHE CO . ® | )
UNTY, MARYLAND : P
BALTIM B et nf Phihlin Work
— LTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE ﬂ'?'ﬁ"ﬁfmf Lrﬂ':1,lé:ﬁ;;:n'qng
-OFF1 CORRESPONDENCE e
Me. J, Robert Haines, Zont August 25, 1987 Courts Building. Suite 45
’ ng Commissioner - ; : 2154
TQ_ZLoning Administration Towsox, '“mhm, i
"""""""""""""""" Date. ... Aupust 20, 1987 ... COUNTY OFFICE BLOG, 4043554 2
Norman E. Gerber, AICP - Towsaon u::.mh i3 E
. Maryland 21204 Mr. & Mra. -3
FROM.. Director of Planning and Zoning 8203 Nina r.:iﬁ.sf S AR 3
) o8o Baltimore, Ma 1
| » Maryland 21208
) SUBRJIECT.___Zoning Petition B8B-95- ;
-r --L-_"—-rrr----.--_f.l,_é"____'- Cha L rmaps REI Itlm 'hl 51? - E—I..!-E Hai EH' qa-ﬂ !
;, Petitloner: Jesae 5. Weinberg, oL ux y
; Petition for Zoning Variance
! MEMILRS Z
I;' ::,m, of Dear Mr. & Mra. Weinberg:
There are no comprehensive et
1
EI ssperony planning factors requiring comment on this e e TL:: 35!;::5 Plans Advisory Committce has reviewed the plans submit-
F c Engineering W the above-referenced petition The followin
- g comments
L State ROsds CommledLon are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zonlng ac- 1
.r Aot tien reguested, but to assure that all parties are made awire of 1d Jableon
| Fire Prevention plans or problems with regard to the develo Mr. Armaic s
| have a b 2 Svslopamn’ plany  Eaak  mhy zoning Commissioner
‘ Rak) EN Dapiar tAshi e a bearing on this case. The Director of PFlanning may file a County Office Building
e written report with the Zoning Commiszioner with recommendations I i Maryland 21204
jsct Flanning as to the sultability of the requested zoning. : Towach. L
Banldi :
J ny Dopartsent Dear Mr. Jablon: :

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Com-

; Board of Education
£ mittec at this time th * ~ler or request inf nts for
i ! nformation on your §f Traffic Engineering has no comma
Dnmn “ferber, BI ing Administration petition. If similar comments from the remalining members are re- ub Bu;ﬂ:uﬁ.?ﬁ 517, 519 520, 521, 522, 523, 524, 525, and
irector ndnatris) ceived, I will forward them to you, Otherwisze, any comment that Jtmma anmDS " . :
SPEE is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This pell- 226-

Very truly Yours,

MJ%L_‘_% v

Michael 5. Flanigan

tion was accepted for filing on the date of the en
closed [l
certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly. b

NEG:KAR :dme

Very truly yours,

i

- - = T e T e i B W W e T TS o1
1

it ﬁi:hiflﬂ? M. Hess, Legal Assistant, People's Counsel . . g W“‘ 11
/C/‘E”” / 4 el Traffic Engineer Associate Fatsgria &
JAMES E. DYER (-] SN
Chalrman ; '
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee ' 31 -W,—
Exigrive
JED:bjs "
Enclosures H'-&L

-
-

ey Flle

WA
.'l"f"‘:' : A

fee iid laai

| ZONING OFFICE

TI 1

—ri

o /5o Riw
NMiANA CovRT (24 Maste

- —~ y

LY
irff”n ’gy,n.zv F . . Fllq-r F'ﬂl ZSHWG Wfﬂ”EE L-'I"S'IE 3'.!7“'3? .5',‘- l:-r: !
Fire Department AR @7 5/7 EWNerS - JEsse 9.9 Esruen WenBedo- 7266 Acke S NG
Towson, Maryland 21204-2586 | Disterer 3, Zewer DRI
454-4500 JESSE S. WEINBERG Day Number S uBDiSien- STevew ser) EiDLE ; Sachiad 5
Poul H, Reanch ATTORMEY AT LAW ABL-0494 Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commissioner, June 9, 1987, page two LeT B HLF-. E Beek h! Rl"ﬂ ac ﬁunﬁ' P J.'?
Chief June 19, 1987 8203 Nina Court v ; | ; + UFFICE “..'.i.J:!."'l"l
P T Baltimore, MD. 21208 ; " te 1 . s ST NG UTivIRIES A A Ct+
) = nasmuch as the roof line of the proposed nd hed b CALx ] " =
oo o Phone (301) 486-5275 lower or on line than the fnmld.ltinn.ng nE:“mj::;;!n; :uu;::::l: :m :;u:d gl Yo Fr ff"' f" _-5':-/4-
two foot side yard variance would allow us to utilize the present retaining wall

June 2, 1987

Mr. Arnold Jablon D r’;:'if!ﬁ":?'?"?
Zoning Commissioner L_.. SHE

Baltimore County Office of
Planning and Zonling
111 W. Chesapeaks Avenue Jul 12 w8l

as the north wall and also as a base for the suppert columns of the proposed
construction.

In view of the axtenuating circumstances an early hearing on the attachei
patition is requested for the reasons hereinbefore set forth.

Respectfully yours,

Jesse S. Weinberg, et ux Dunls E. B e

+
- ie Drive
Locaticn: NE/S Nina Ct., 290.67 feet = SE Marc Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204 CE (
ing Agenda: Meeting of 6/23/87 : G DFH ; A
Ttem HO.: 517 Zon Hei 8203 Nina Court ZONlN ,;:-pu..r -r.’:-.:..n-.z-: “J ; ’
' se S. Welabarg
Gentlemen: Dear Mr. Jablom:
J5W1am _

My wife and I have prepared a Petition for Zoning Varlance on our home requasting
a side yard variance so that a garage and storaga ashed can be constructed to attach
to our home. It is my u-lerstanding that when there are rardship cases the processing
of the application and hearing can be expadited.

1 am a sami=-ratired attorney and have accumulated many case files covaring the
past forty-eight years, since I was admitted to the Bar. I do not have storage
space in my home and have rentad STOTage® space at a Public Locker facility. When I
recelve a request for information from one of my stored files it means I must travel
over twenty-five miles round trip to retrieve a file for review. When I return the
file to the locker it means another round trip. This is time consuming and recently

has bacome dangerous.

The present heating system in our home has a summer-winter hookup for domestic
hot water, which ia inadequate and not satisfactory. Our plumber has recommended
a separata hot water heater. We do not have a basemant and out present
utility and furnaca/ s not have sufficlent space to inatall a hot watar heater.
This means that we must move our washer and dryer to another room, S¢ that we can
fit a heater in our present utility and furnace room, We hope to accomplish this
by closing in our present oné CAr carport and converting it into an auxiliary utility
room. Our present one car carport ls open on tun sides and exposed to laclement
weather. It is overcrowdaed with items stacked on the two inside walls. The atacked
{tems should be stored in a protected closed stcrage AT®A.

Our one atory ranch home was built on a slab over twenty-seven yaars AgO. The
developer made an error when the lot wan engineered and as a result the dwelling was
built too low on the lot. Our ground foundation is at laast twelve to fifteen feet
lower than the ground foundation of our neighbor to the north (No. A205 Nina Court).
In order that the resulting ste.p slope between the dwellings be properly maintained
and proper drainage provisions be provided the builder had to erect a retaining wall
ninety-five feet in length and aix feet in height between the two lots. The alope
was built up so that it couid be properly maintained and swalas provided for proper
drainage:. The wall when erscted was built two feet away from the pruperty line, thus
avoiding any possibility of an ancroachment in the future.
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y e Tes "y* are applicable and recuired
for the property.
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to be corrected or incorporated into the [inal plans

rty are regquired and shall be

located at intervals or __ __ feet along an app
dance with Baltimore County Standards as publ ished by the Department

of Public Works.
Y 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

t y 1l

(
( ) 3. mmlcludnndnﬂwﬂltim:n:innt

mmmnumdwﬂﬂfﬂewh

| of the
- 4. The site shall be made to camply with all applicable parts
% Flm?mmﬂmﬂnﬁaprmrmnm:;ﬂwnrhegimﬂmatmtim.

exis n:m@uﬂdmﬂtiiﬂ'ﬂﬂﬂ
{ X 5. The buildings and structures munf_mmumlﬂml-m-

campl 1 licable reguiremen
tmtiawiﬁﬂlm:iutﬂ standard No. 101 =Life Safety Code,” 1976 edition

prior to occupancy.
6. Site plans are approved, as drawm.
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